
Bourbon County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: Mike Withrow (city of Paris & County) 
Phone Number:   859-987-2126 
       
State Building Inspector: Ric McNees 
E-mail Address:   ric.mcnees@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-595-0689 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:  Kevin Dotson 
E-mail Address:   kevin.dotson@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-842-0689 
 
State Electrical Inspector: Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:   darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector: Enoch Thomas 
E-mail Address:   enoch.thomas@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   606-748-9461 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:  Keith Centers    
E-mail Address:   keith.centers@ky.gov 
Phone Number:   859-229-3300 
 
  
 
Plumbing Inspector:  Dennis Rodgers 
E-mail Address:   dennis.rodgers@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   502-330-5833 
 
Office Hours:   Wednesday, 8:00 am – 9:30 am 
 
Office Address:   Bourbon County Health Department 
                          341 East Main Street 
                          Paris, KY 40361 
 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:  Bill Caldwell 
Office Phone Number:  859-987-2323 
 
Boiler Inspector:  James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:   james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:   606-356-7770 
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